Province of British Columbia

CWIA Water Act
The Best kuce on Earth
Section 61(1)

File No: 0188963

Certificate of Incorporation

of the

Gibson-McNeil Water Users’ Community

This certificate incorporates the Gibson-McNeil Water Users’ Compunity (the “Community”), formerly known
as Gibson-MacNeal Water Users” Community

The Community is incorporated to undertake the supply of water from Coutlie Brook to the properties of
the following members of the Commumty for purposes as set out herein:

Licence No

C021015
C022411
C022412
C022413
C022414
C022415
C022416
C022417
C022419
C022420
C022421
C022422
C022423
C022425
C022811
C023248
C023306
C113623

File No

0196323
0369868
0369869
0369870
0369871
0369872
0369873
0369874
0369876
0369877
0369878
0369879
0369880
0369881
0369882
0212155
0210924
2002308

Licences Incorporated into Community

Purpose

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

Quantity
2000

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

500

Unit
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD

Licensee

RICHARD L & JUDITH E REGNIER
BOWMAN JOSEPH A & LEE DANISE J
PAVLOVIC JASENKA

DUNLOP CORA

WATT DOUGLAS W & TANAKA KEIKO
MCMULLIN PETER J

HALLAHAN JOHN C

SCHUDELEIT HERBERT & ANN
THOMAS EMILY IDA & TRENT R
KENNEDY RAYMOND F

TILLOTSON MORRIS J & KAREN M
MILNS DAVID M & ELAINE P
RAYMOND TERRY C

KANA FRIDOLIN

BOUCHER EDDY M & CAMEON J
KANA INGRID K

O'DONNELL HEATHER ANN
DAVISON DAVID RONALD & GINA

The members of the Community are the owners of the lands to which the aforesaid water licences are

appurtenant.

A membership shall pass upon conveyance or other disposition of the land.
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Gibson-McNeil WUC

The provisions in Sections 52 to 61 of the Water Act govern the Community.

This Certificate of Incorporation replaces the Certificate of Incorporation for the Gibson-MacNeal Water Users’
Community issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on May 16, 1955.

All assets, rights, claims and financial obligations of the Gibson-MacNeal Water User’s Community shall
become assets, rights, claims and financial obligations of the Community.

Dated at Victoria British Columbia this 1%\, day of A&} , 2008.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng.
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights




