

## Province of British Columbia Water Act

## Section 61(1) Certificate of Incorporation of the Gibson-McNeil Water Users' Community

File No: 0188963

This certificate incorporates the Gibson-McNeil Water Users' Community (the "Community"), formerly known as Gibson-MacNeal Water Users' Community

The Community is incorporated to undertake the supply of water from Coutlie Brook to the properties of the following members of the Community for purposes as set out herein:

## **Licences Incorporated into Community**

Licence No	File No	<u>Purpose</u>	<b>Quantity</b>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Licensee</u>
C021015	0196323	<b>Domestic</b>	2000	GD	RICHARD L & JUDITH E REGNIER
C022411	0369868	Domestic	1000	GD	BOWMAN JOSEPH A & LEE DANISE J
C022412	0369869	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	PAVLOVIC JASENKA
C022413	0369870	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	DUNLOP CORA
C022414	0369871	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	WATT DOUGLAS W & TANAKA KEIKO
C022415	0369872	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	MCMULLIN PETER J
C022416	0369873	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	HALLAHAN JOHN C
C022417	0369874	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	SCHUDELEIT HERBERT & ANN
C022419	0369876	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	THOMAS EMILY IDA & TRENT R
C022420	0369877	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	KENNEDY RAYMOND F
C022421	0369878	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	TILLOTSON MORRIS J & KAREN M
C022422	0369879	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	MILNS DAVID M & ELAINE P
C022423	0369880	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	RAYMOND TERRY C
C022425	0369881	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	KANA FRIDOLIN
C022811	0369882	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	BOUCHER EDDY M & CAMEON J
C023248	0212155	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	KANA INGRID K
C023306	0210924	<b>Domestic</b>	1000	GD	O'DONNELL HEATHER ANN
C113623	2002308	Domestic	500	GD	DAVISON DAVID RONALD & GINA

The members of the Community are the owners of the lands to which the aforesaid water licences are appurtenant.

A membership shall pass upon conveyance or other disposition of the land.

## Gibson-McNeil WUC

The provisions in Sections 52 to 61 of the Water Act govern the Community.

This Certificate of Incorporation replaces the Certificate of Incorporation for the Gibson-MacNeal Water Users' Community issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on May 16, 1955.

All assets, rights, claims and financial obligations of the Gibson-MacNeal Water User's Community shall become assets, rights, claims and financial obligations of the Community.

Dated at Victoria British Columbia this 7 th

day of

, 2008.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng.

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights